FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

08-15-2000



101431987

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Commence

70 / 10 m 3:09

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEM	ARKS ONLY
	ease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
	Conveyance Type X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Corrective Document	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Merger Change of Name Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 10 29 99
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party Name Prucka Engineering, Inc.	ark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 10 29 99
	19 10 00
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership L	imited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizatio	n Texas
Describing Down	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name GE Marquette Medical System	B, 111C.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 8200 West Tower Avenue	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Milwaukee City	Wisconsin U.S.A. 53223 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership I	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
X Corporation Association Other	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization OOO DCOATES 00000022 070845 1868145 FOR OF	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) N Wisconsin
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization OCO DCDATES 00000022 070845 1268145 FOR OF	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) n Wisconsin

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 002119 FRAME: 0850

E DA	DTO 1(10D
FURIN	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99
OLID OCEA	0007

Page 2

J.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			IRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.	
Name [GE Marquette Medical Systems,	Inc.		
Address (line 1)	8200 West Tower Avenue			
Address (line 2)	Milwaukee, WI 53223			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (262) 544-3439				
Name [Phyllis Y. Price, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	GE Medical Systems			
Address (line 2)	3000 North Grandview Blvd. W-	710		
Address (line 3)	Waukesha WI 53188			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attaincluding any attachments.	ched conveyance doc	ument #	
Tradamark			7	
	Application Number(s) or Registration Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number of Number or the Registration Number of Number of Number or the Registration Number of Number o	• • •	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	emark Application Number(s)		' ' ' '	
	Application (uniber(s)	1,868,149	ntion Number(s)	
		1,000,143		
		1,876,478		
		2,207,387		
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of pr	operties involved.	# 3	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 07-0845				
	Authorization to o	harge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Phy11	is Y. Price	e y like	13 Jun 2000	
Name o	of Person Signing	ignature	Data Signed	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment of Trademarks") is made this 29th day of October, 1999, by Prucka Engineering, Inc., a Texas Corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of GE Marquette Medical Systems, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of August 23, 1999, as amended by the First Amendment to Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of October 28, 1999 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignee has agreed to purchase certain assets of Assignor, and Assignor has agreed to cause the same to be transferred, assigned and sold to Assignee upon the terms and conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to and is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "<u>Marks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the foregoing recited consideration and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the right to sue for past infringement thereof, the registration and application for registration therefor, and all the benefit of the Marks. Assignor does further consent to the recordation of this Assignment of Trademarks by Assignee with any governmental agency. Assignee agrees to assume the responsibility for recording fees and other costs associated with recording of title to the Marks.

This Assignment of Trademarks shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has executed this Assignment of Trademarks as of the date first written above.

PRUCKA ENGINEERING, INC.

Matthew W. Prucka

President

State of TEXAS)

County of HARRIS

On this 29th day of October, 1999, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public of the said State, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Matthew W. Prucka, known to me, who, being by me duly sworn, did dispose and say that he is the President of Prucka Engineering, Inc., the corporation described in and that executed the within instrument, and that he signed his name thereto by order of the board of directors of said corporation.

JUDITH A. ALLEN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
OCT. 26, 2000

Notary Public

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

CardioLab Trademark

Issued: 1/31/95

Registration Number: 1876478

Trademark: EPXpress

Registered: December 1, 1998 Registration Number; 2207387

Trademark: EPAmp - US registration Registered: December 20, 1994 Registration Number: 1868149

Canadian Registration

Registered: January 20, 1999

Registration Number: TMA 438179

::ODMA\PCDOCS\CHICAGO4\922106\4

RECORDED: 06/21/2000